First Midwest monitors and manages interest rate risk within approved policy limits.  A simulation model assesses the
magnitude of changes in net interest income resulting from changes in interest rates over both a 12 and 24 month horizon and
uses multiple rate scenarios.  These scenarios include, but are not limited to, a flat or unchanged rate environment, a “most
likely” forecast (which the Company believes to be the most probable outlook), a graduated increase and decrease of 200
basis points that occurs in equal steps over a six month time horizon, and immediate increases and decreases of 200 and 300
basis points.

The Company’s current interest rate risk policy limits are determined by measuring the change in net interest income over a
12 month horizon assuming a significant 200 basis point graduated increase in all interest rate limits.  Current policy limits
this exposure to plus or minus 8% of the anticipated level of net interest income over the corresponding 12 month horizon
assuming no change in current interest rates.

The Company’s 12 month net interest income sensitivity profile as of March 31, 2003 and December 31, 2002 is as follows.

Graduated Change in

Rates (1)  Immediate Change in Rates

 -200 (2)  +200  -200 (2)  +200  -300 (2)  +300

March 31, 2003 ..... -4.3%  +0.1%  -7.9%  +1.8%  -7.9%  +2.2%
December 31, 2002..... -4.8%  -1.8%  -6.1%  +1.0%  -6.1%  +1.8%

(1) Reflects an assumed change in interest rates that occurs in equal steps over a six month horizon.
(2) Due to the low level of interest rates as of March 31, 2003 and December 31, 2002, Management’s judgment was used to set reasonable levels

of change in the yield curve and establish, where appropriate, interest rate floors for select interest -earning assets and interest-bearing
liabilities.

As of March 31, 2003, First Midwest’s interest rate sensitivity profile, while slightly more positive in rising interest rate
scenarios, was not significantly different than the profile that existed as of December 31, 2002.